

### PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

### 02/16

All in the year 2015.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 16th day of FEBRUARY, 2015

### **Proof of Publication of** NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Notice

Public Notice

The El Dorado County Public Housing Authority will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 14, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville. The purpose of the public hearing is to present and solicit input from the public on the El Dorado County Public Housing Authority 71/15 through 6/30/16 updated Administrative Plan and Five-Year Agency Plan. The Plans will be available for review through April 10, 2015 at the offices of the El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville and 1360 Johnson Blvd, Sulte 103, South Lake Tahoe Written comments are invited and should be addressed to: Sarah DeStefano, EDC Public Housing Authority, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville, CA 95667. Written comments must be received no later than April 10, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. April 10, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. 2/16

06544408

# TAHOE DAILY OF DAILY

P.O. Box 1888 Carson City, NV 89702 (775) 881-1201 FAX: (775) 887-2408

Customer Account: # 1070368

**Legal Account** 

El Dorado County Dept of Human 3057 Briw Rd., Ste. A PLACERVILLE, CA 95667

Attn: Amy Higdon

### Cora Jeffreys says:

That (s)he is a legal clerk of the **TAHOE DAILY TRIBUNE**, a newspaper published
Wednesday, Friday, Saturday at South Lake
Tahoe, in the State of California.

Copy Line

PN PHA Admin

PO#:

**Ad #:** 10947961A

of which a copy is hereto attached, was published in said newspaper for the full required period of 1 time(s) commencing on 2/18/2015, and ending on 2/18/2015, all days inclusive.

Lest new

Signed:				
Date: 02/19	9/2015 S	tate of N	evada, Car	son City
Price: \$	50.98			
Subscribed of	and swo	orn to befo	ore me this	day

Notary Public

# **Proof and Statement of Publication Ad #**: 10947961A

Public Notice

The El Dorado County Public Housing Authority will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 14, 2015 at 10:00 a.m. at the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville. The purpose of the public hearing is to present and solicit input from the public on the El Dorado County Public Housing Authority 7/1/15 through 6/30/16 updated Administrative Plan and Five-Year Agency Plan.
The Plans will be available for review through April 10, 2015 at the offices of the El Dorado County Health and Human Services Agency, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville and 1360 Johnson Blvd, Suite 103, South Lake Tahoe. Written comments are invited and should be addressed to: Sarah DeStefano, EDC Public Housing Authority, 2900 Fairlane Ct., Placerville, CA 95667. Written comments must be received no later than April 10, 2015 at 5:00

Pub: February 18, 2015 Ad#10947961